against which the deductible temporary difference can be utilised)
and a deferred tax liability for all deductible and taxable temporary
difference associated with right-of-use assets and lease liabilities and
decommissioning and restoration liabilities and the corresponding
amounts recognised as part of the cost of the related assets.

The details of the impacts on each financial statement line item and earnings
per share arising from the application of the amendments are set out in note
2.2. Comparative figures have been restated.

– 8 –

2.2 Impacts of the application of amendments to IFRSs on the consolidated
financial statements

The table below illustrates the effects of the changes in accounting policy
as a result of application of amendments to IAS 12 “Deferred Tax related to
Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction” on the consolidated
statements of financial position as at 1 January 2022 and 31 December 2022,
and the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income and (loss)/earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2022:

1 January
2022

(Originally
stated) Adjustment

1 January
2022

(Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of
financial position

Deferred tax liabilities 64,383 8,986 73,369
Net assets 19,434,877 (8,986) 19,425,891

Accumulated profit 8,014,794 (8,986) 8,005,808
Total equity 18,753,882 (8,986) 18,744,896

31 December
2022

(Originally
stated) Adjustment

31 December
2022

(Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of
financial position

Deferred tax liabilities 49,203 2,277 51,480
Net assets 19,434,877 (2,277) 19,432,600

Accumulated profit 8,526,261 (2,277) 8,523,984
Total equity 19,434,877 (2,277) 19,432,600

– 9 –

Year ended 31 December 2022
(Originally

stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Income tax expense 540,824 (6,709) 534,115
Profit for the year 757,131 6,709 763,840
Profit for the year attributable

to equity shareholders of the
Company 748,702 6,709 755,411

Total comprehensive income
for the year 706,036 6,709 712,745

Total comprehensive income
for the year attributable to
equity shareholders of the
Company 697,607 6,709 704,316

Year ended 31 December 2022
(Originally

stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Earnings per share

Basic earnings per share (RMB) 0.17 – 0.17
Diluted earnings per share

(RMB) 0.17 – 0.17

– 10 –

Amendments to IFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs that
have been issued but are not yet effective:

Amendments to IFRS 10 and
IAS 28

Sale or Contribution of Assets between an
Investor and its Associate or Joint Venture1

Amendments to IFRS 16 Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback2

Amendments to IAS 1 Classification of Liabilities as Current or